
E-MAIL / MEMORANDUM 

 

 

DATE: October 2, 2020 

 

TO: 

The News-Journal, Attn: John Gallas 

Frank Fernandez 

john.gallas@news-jrnl.com  

frank.fernandez@news-jrnl.com 

The Palatka Daily News, Attn: John Shipley jshipley@palatkadailynews.com 

The St. Augustine Record news@staugustine.com 

DeLand Beacon info@beacononlinenews.com 

Florida Times Union apantazi@jacksonville.com; 

dscanlan@jacksonville.com 

The Observer editor@nsbobserver.com 

Daily Record, Attn: Editorial Staff -                                

Karen Mathis 

kmathis@baileypub.com 

legal@jaxdailyrecord.com 

The Palm Coast Observer jonathan@palmcoastobserver.com 

The Ormond Beach Observer editor@ormondbeachobserver.com 

HeadlineSurfer.com henryfrederick@headlinesurfer.com 

Daytona Beach News Journal, Attn: Frank Fernandez frank.fernandez@news-jrnl.com  

Volusia Exposed editor@volusiaexposed.com 

feedback@volusiaexposed.com  

FlaglerLive.com ptristam@gmail.com 

Historic City News news@historiccity.com 

Ponte Vedra Recorder pvrecorder@opcfla.com 

Folio Weekly stories@folioweekly.com 

St. Augustine Social editorial@staugustinesocial.com 

Jacksonville Daily Record kmathis@jaxdailyrecord.com 

West Volusia Beacon info@beacononlinenews.com 

 

FROM: Andrew Morgan, Chair Seventh Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 

 

SUBJECT: Nominees for Volusia County Court Judge, Seventh Judicial Circuit 

 

MESSAGE: The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Seventh Judicial Circuit thanks all 

who applied and is pleased to announce the following named nominees have been 

submitted to Governor Ron DeSantis for his consideration for appointment to the 

Volusia County Court of the Seventh Judicial Circuit: 

 

1. JAMES RUSSELL DISINGER 

2. SPENCER STRATTON HATHAWAY  

3. WESLEY HAROLD HEIDT 

4. SHAVONNE JoANNE McCANTS 

5. G. KIPLING MILLER 

6. MICHELE SWANBERG SIMONSEN 
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